GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 6th January 2021.

No.EDN.30/2006/40:-The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the Selection Committee for the purpose of placement of Government Lecturers from Assistant Professor (Stage 3) to Associate Professor (Stage 4) as per UGC Regulation 2010 with the following members for a period of 3(three) years with immediate effect.

1	Principal Secretary or Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.	Chairman
2	Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya	Member
3	Joint Director of Higher & Technical Education or Deputy Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya	Member Secretary
4	Financial Adviser, Education Department	Member
5	Principal of Government Colleges concerned	Member
6	Head of the Department of the concerned subject from the College	Member
7	Two University representatives nominated by the Vice-Chancellor,One of whom will be the Dean of College Development Council or Equivalent position in the University and the other must be an expert in the concerned subject.	Member
8	Two subject-experts not connected with the college to be nominated by the Vice Chancellor	Member
9	An academician representing SC/ST/OBC/Minority/Women/ Differently-abled categories to be nominated by the Vice Chancellor	Member

Sd/-

(D.P. Wahlang, IAS.,)
Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Education Department.

Dated Shillong the 6thJanuary, 2021.

Memo No.EDN.30/2006/40-A Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.A Principal Secretary, Education Department.

2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department

- 3. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.

 4. The Joint Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Joint Director of Higher & Technical Education or Deputy Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.

5. Financial Adviser, Education Department.

- 6. The Director of Printing & Stationery for favour of publication in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 7. The Principal, Kiang Nangbah Govt. College, Jowai/Tura Govt. College, Tura/College of Teacher Education, Tura/Sohra Govt. College, Sohra/ Williamnagar Govt. College, Williamnagar/Capt. Williamson Memorial Govt. College, Baghmara.
- 8. Two University representatives nominated by the Vice-Chancellor, Equivalent position in the University and the other must be an expert in the concerned subject.
- 9. Two subject-experts not connected with the college to be nominated by the Vice Chancellor.
- 10. An academician representing SC/ST/OBC/Minority/Women / Differently-abled categories to be nominated by the Vice Chancellor

11 Web.administrator office of the Director of Higher Technical Education, Meghalaya.

OFFICE OF THE DAY AN OFFICE OF THE DAY AN OFFICE OF THE DAY AND OFFICE OFFICE OF THE DAY AND OFFICE OFFICE

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.

New PC/Notification.(RMU)